

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND)	
ETHICS IN WASHINGTON, <i>et al.</i> ,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	
)	
v.)	Civil Action No. 16-1088 (RJL)
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

**PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANTS FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION'S MOTION TO DISMISS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. Standard of Review..... 4

 II. Plaintiffs Suffered a Cognizable Informational Injury 5

 A. Plaintiffs Suffered an Injury In Fact..... 6

 B. Respondents and the FEC Directly Deprived Plaintiffs of Information..... 8

 C. Plaintiffs Do Not Currently Possess Factual Information to
 Which FECA Entitles Them..... 12

 D. Plaintiffs Need Not Show an Injury in Addition to Denial of Information 14

 E. CREW Has Suffered an Injury in Fact 20

 III. The FEC’s Discretion on Remand Does Not Destroy Plaintiffs’ Standing 24

CONCLUSION..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Action Alliance of Senior Citizens of Greater Philadelphia v. Heckler,
789 F.2d 931 (D.C. Cir. 1986)..... 22

Akins v. FEC, 101 F.3d 731 (D.C. Cir. 1997)..... 17, 18

Alliance for Democracy v. FEC, 335 F. Supp. 2d 39 (D.D.C. 2004) (“*Alliance I*”) 18, 19

Alliance for Justice v. FEC, No. 1:04-cv-00127-RBW (D.D.C. Mar. 4, 2005) 19

ASPCA v. Feld Entm’t, Inc., 659 F.3d 13 (D.C. Cir. 2011)..... 8, 21

Buchanan v. FEC, 112 F. Supp. 2d 58 (D.D.C. 2000) 10

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976)..... 13, 16, 20

Common Cause v. FEC, 108 F.3d 413 (D.C. Cir. 1997) 16, 19

CREW v. FEC, 401 F. Supp. 2d 115 (D.D.C. 2005)..... 14, 19, 20, 21, 23

CREW v. FEC, 475 F.3d 337 (D.C. Cir. 2007)..... 13

CREW v. FEC, 799 F. Supp. 2d 78 (D.D.C. 2011)..... 13

CREW v. U.S. Dep’t of Treasury, 21 F. Supp. 3d 25 (D.D.C. 2014) 9

**FEC v. Akins*, 524 U.S. 11 (1998)..... 6, 7, 8, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25

FEC v. Weinstein, 462 F. Supp. 243 (S.D.N.Y. 1978)..... 12

Flores ex rel. J.F. v. District of Columbia, 437 F. Supp. 2d 22 (D.D.C. 2006) 3

Harris v. Quinn, 134 S. Ct. 2618 (2014) 16

Havens Realty Corp. v. Coleman, 455 U.S. 363 (1982)..... 15, 21

In re Navy Chaplaincy, 697 F.3d 1171 (D.C.Cir.2012)..... 20

Info. Handling Serv., Inc. v. Defense Automated Printing Serv.,
338 F.3d 1024 (D.C. Cir. 2003)..... 4

Jones v. Lieber, 579 F. Supp. 2d 175 (D.D.C. 2008)..... 3

Judicial Watch, Inc. v. FEC, 293 F. Supp. 2d 41 (D.D.C. 2003) 13

**Kean for Congress Comm. v. FEC*, 398 F. Supp. 2d 26 (D.D.C. 2005)..... 17, 21

<i>Lexmark Int’l, Inc. v. Static Control Components, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1377 (2014)	10
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	4, 11
<i>*Mountain States Legal Found. v. Glickman</i> , 92 F.3d 1228 (D.C. Cir. 1995)	5, 21
<i>Nye & Nissen v. United States</i> , 336 U.S. 613 (1949).....	7
<i>*Parker v. D.C.</i> , 478 F.3d 370 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	5, 7
<i>PETA v. U.S. Dep’t of Agr.</i> , 797 F.3d 1087 (D.C. Cir. 2015).....	22
<i>Pres. of Los Olivos v. U.S. Dept. of Interior</i> , 635 F. Supp. 2d 107 (C.D. Cal. 2008).....	11
<i>Public Citizen v. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 491 U.S. 440 (1989).....	6, 15
<i>Spokeo, Inc. v. Robins</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1540 (2016)	6, 15, 19, 20
<i>Sturm, Ruger & Co. v. Chao</i> , 300 F.3d 867 (D.C. Cir. 2002)	4
<i>United States v. Hsia</i> , 176 F.3d 517 (D.C. Cir. 1999)	7, 12
<i>United States v. O’Donnell</i> , 608 F.3d 546 (9th Cir. 2010)	12
<i>United States v. Whittemore</i> , 776 F.3d 1074 (9th Cir. 2015).....	12
<i>*Warth v. Seldin</i> , 422 U.S. 490 (1975).....	4, 5
<i>Wertheimer v. FEC</i> , 268 F.3d 1070 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	14
Statutes	
52 U.S.C. § 30122.....	7
Other Authorities	
3 Am. Jur. 2d Agency § 245 (2016).....	7
Rev.Rul. 78-248, 1978-1 C.B. 154 (1978).....	21
Regulations	
11 C.F.R. § 110.4.....	7
